COMMISSIONER’S RECORD M

B Led

B ;wo\bCh Qe

ke f%w’
Bk B

| HirEs T the salaries of the coaunty officers and b1l1s. for the -maintenance and

Yay 4, 1938,

The Boerd of County Commissioners met in its first regular meeting for the
month of lay, at 9:30 A. M,, with Cnairme James F. Brass and Commissioners Eorl
T, Black and Chris Schaak_e,,“an_d_‘,,vt‘hehqounvt‘y;,_‘CJ@ rl; all presents

_ The Count 7 Cie7i resented vills for ialipr féliﬁd}"fhéteriuls for the county,

support of the destitute of the County. .These hills were carefully scrutinized " -
~ by the Board members; pessed -and ordered paid as per Allowance Record,

_ . The Poor Cormissioner-Case Supervisor, }ilired D, Watson, appeared hefore
the Board ond discussed with the Board me thods for reducing and holding down
the expenses in connection with her relisf work, Mrs, Watson is much interested

in reducing exgenses without impairing efficlency in her office.

: Ho further business appearing, the Board adjourned to meet at 9:30 A. H,,
 May 6, ST e BN .

James T, ©rass, Chalrman of the Board
of Coanty Commissioners,

My 6, 1936..

The Boapd, of - County Commissioners meb.in regular adjowrned session with :
all the Commissioners'and the County, Clerk present, : R

Bills for materiels, wages, salaries and for. the maintenance of the Poor and
Destitute were presented, sérutinized, and ordered paid ¢s' per Allowance Record,

At 11 A. W, County Emgineerjpres’entéd two'sets of bids for materials, Second:
Bids for bridge plank were considered:

Paul H. Friend 200 pes, 3x12 - 14 #1 Douﬁlas Fir 8151
Lawrer ce 300 pes. 3x12 - 18 o
50 pcs, 3x12 - 18 L weoLm
: Total 25,500 sa. £t
Logan-lloore Lumbor200 pes. 3x12 - 14 #1 Dou%:las Fir $1S1E
Company-Lavrence. 300 pés, 3x12 - 16 ! " (s
50 pes. 3x12 - 18 | " "
. Total 25,500 sq. Tt,

BI7.75 W $962,62

$38.00 H ' $969.00

kT, Show Lumber -

Co., Lawrence’ 200 pcs. 3x12 - 14
300 pecs, 3x12 - 158
50 pes. 3x12 - 18

#1 Deuglas Fir S1S1E | '
n 1t LU l) . . %989 L13
i .

n " "

Total.25,500 sq, ft.
Baldwin Lumber

Co., Baldwin 200 pcs,. 3x12 - 14 #1 Dou,%las Pir S1S1E
300 pecs. 3x12 - 16 " " $38,55 M
30 pese 3x12 - 18 oo " "
o : Total 25,500 "sq..ft%, ,
Vheeler Lumbor . }
Bridge & Supply
Co.,Topeka 200 pcs. 3212 = 14 1 Douﬁlas Pir 81siz |
300 pes, 3x12 = 16 " " $56.15 1
50 pcs, 3x12 - 18 " " "

Total 25,500 sq. ft.

It nppearing that e Wheeler Lumber Bridge & Supply Company, address Topeka,
Easas, was low bidder, end by motion of Earl T, Black, ssconded by Chris Schaake,
. &nd a’vote :of all the Cémmissionérs,-the contract’ was:awarded to the Low responsible
{ bidder. .

. - 7. Bilds were presented for billet bars, delivered in Lawrence. The following
fimms and their bids are presented, herewith: .

B-D-R Materisls, Inc. 164 pcs.-3/4" round defarmed-2614" lengths @ 2.58 per Cwt, net
Kansas City, lo, 164 pes.=3/4" round deformed-2710" lengths € 2,58 per Cwt, net
160 pes.-53/4" round deformed-36'0" lengths @ 2.58 per Cwt, netl

5 tons=5/8" round deformed-40'0 lengths @ 2.8 per Cwt, net,
8. tons-1/2" pound deformed-4010 lengths &€ 2,78 per Cwt. net,
6 tons-1/2": round deéforméd=-4010 lengths @ 2.78 per Cwt. net,

30 days net. 1/2¢ discount, cash 10 deys.

. . ’ i .
The Tvgpeka Foundry & 164 pes.<3/4" rounad deformed-2614" lengths @ 2.58 ner Cwt, net
Iron VWorks Co., 164 pes.=3/4" round deformed-2710" lengtus € 2.58 per Cwt. net

Topeka, Kansas, 160 pes.=3/4" round deformed-36to" lengths @2,58 per Cwt, net{




